

PRIMARY SCHOOLS INGREDIENT LIST

LARGE PORK SAUSAGE Ingredients: Pork (65%), Water, Rusk (WHEAT Flour [contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine], Salt, Raising Agent: Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt, Stabiliser (Sodium Diphosphate), Preservative (SODIUM SULPHITE), Spice, Flavour Enhancer (Monosodium Glutamate), Antioxidants (Sodium Ascorbate, Sodium Citrate), Flavouring (Spice & Herb Extracts). Filled into Natural Sheep Sausage Casings.	PORK CHIPOLATA SAUSAGE Ingredients: Pork (65%), Water, Rusk (WHEAT Flour [contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine], Salt, Raising Agent: Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt, Stabiliser (Sodium Diphosphate), Preservative (SODIUM SULPHITE), Spice, Flavour Enhancer (Monosodium Glutamate), Antioxidants (Sodium Ascorbate, Sodium Citrate), Flavouring (Spice & Herb Extracts). Filled into Natural Sheep Sausage Casings.
OLD EPPING JUMBO SAUSAGE Ingredients: Pork (64%), Water, Rusk, Pork Fat, Salt, Sage, WHEAT Flour, Stabiliser E450, Flavour Enhancer E621, Preservative E221, Flavouring - Spice & Herb Extracts, Antioxidant E300.	SAUSAGE MEAT Pork (60%), Water, Rusk (contains WHEAT Flour, Salt, Raising Agent, E503) Pork Fat, Salt, WHEAT Flour, Stabiliser E450, Flavour Enhancers E621, Preservative E221, Flavouring - Spice & Herb Extracts, Antioxidant E300
GLUTEN FREE SAUSAGE Pork (84%), Water, Gluten Free Crumb (Rice Flour, Gram Flour, Maize Starch, Salt, Dextrose), Sea Salt, Spices, Dextrose, Rice Flour Stabiliser (Pentasodium Triphosphate), Preservative (Sodium METABISULPHATE). Filled into Beef Protein Sausage Casing.	MEATBALLS Ingredients: Pork (42%), Beef (42.5%), Water, Breadcrumbs, (WHEAT Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salt, Yeast), Red Wine [Preservative (SULPHUR DIOXIDE)], Salt, WHEAT Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Spices (Paprika, Chilli), Tomato Powder, Herbs (Oregano, Thyme, Sage), Yeast Extract, Garlic Powder, Preservative (Sodium Metabisulphite), Flavouring (Capsicum Extract, Oregano Extract).
ROAST TURKEY 100% turkey breast.	ROAST BEEF 100% Topside of beef.
BEEF BURGERS 3oz Beef (90%), SOYA, SULPHUR DIOXIDE & EGG. Contains the following allergen: GLUTEN Meat/Animal, MUSTARD.	GAMMON HAM Pork leg, Salt, Dextrose, Emulsifiers E451, E450, Antioxidant E301, Preservative E250
GLUTEN FREE BURGER Beef (90%),	